VIA VIRGINIA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

MIL PO. Box 2402, Springfield, Virginia 22152-0402

2015-2016 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8
Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

Top 21 Schools in League--6th Grade (34 Schools)

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 167
*2 Stone Hill MS Ashburn 158
3 Hungary Creek Middle School Glen Allen 153
4 Greenbriar West ES Fairfax 149

5 White Oaks ES Burke 148
6 Swanson Middle School Arlington 143
7 Kent Gardens ES Mc Lean 139
8 Sangster Elementary School Springfield 137
9 Lorton Station Elementary School Lorton 110
9 Powhatan School Boyce 110

11 St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 103

12 Nansemond-Suffolk Academy Suffolk 102

13 The Hill School Middleburg 100

14 Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg 99

15 Village School Charlottesville 97

16 Green Hedges School Vienna 95

16 Parkside Middle School Manassas 95

18 Broadwater Academy Exmore 93

19 Poquoson Middle School Poquoson 92
20 Rachel O. Merrit Academy Fairfax 85
21 Queen of Apostles Alexandria 80

Top 33 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank Student School Town Score
*1 Anirudh B Study Concepts Inc. Chantilly 35
*1 Danniel C Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Bradley C Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Andy H Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Michelle K Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 KyraL Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Lillian S Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 35
*1 Lillian S Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 LinT Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Zani X Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Laura Z Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
*1 Brian Z Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35

13 Nathan C Hope Chinese School Ashburn 34

13 Pawan K Stone Hill MS Ashburn 34

13 Anwitha K Curie Learning Center Fairfax 34

13 Kevin S Elite Learning Center Sterling 34

17 Eric D Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 33

17 Andrew H Elite Learning Center Sterling 33

17 Saideep K Stone Hill MS Ashburn 33

17 Grant L Hungary Creek Middle School Glen Allen 33

17 David L Hope Chinese School Ashburn 33

17 Jeanie Q Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 33

17 Rashmith R Stone Hill MS Ashburn 33

17 Owen R Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 33

17 Luke S White Oaks ES Burke 33

17 Alan V Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 33

17 Albert Z Elite Learning Center Sterling 33
28 Shreyas A Hungary Creek Middle School Glen Allen 32
28 Henry B Swanson Middle School Arlington 32
28 Ashley C Elite Learning Center Sterling 32
28 LiyaH Hope Chinese School Ashburn 32
28 Allen W Haycock Elementary School Falls Church 32

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



28 Michael Z

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML
White Oaks ES Burke

32



Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

Regional Standings

Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Haycock Elementary School
Stone Hill MS

Greenbriar West ES

White Oaks ES

Top Students in Region

Rank

— b b e b b e e e e e e

Student
Anirudh B
Danniel C
Bradley C
Andy H
Michelle K
Kyra L
Lillian S
Lillian S
LinT
Zani X
Laura Z
Brian Z

Falls Church
Ashburn
Fairfax
Burke

School
Study Concepts Inc.
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Haycock Elementary School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School

Town

Chantilly
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Falls Church
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn

Town

Team Score

167
158
149
148

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Hopewell City, Manassas City, Northampton, Poquoson City, Rockingham, S

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

VS I S

School

Hungary Creek Middle School
Powhatan School

St. Mary's Catholic School
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W N =

Student
Grant L
Shreyas A
Shreyas M
Carson W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Glen Allen
Boyce
Richmond
Suffolk

School
Hungary Creek Middle School
Hungary Creek Middle School
Hungary Creek Middle School
Hungary Creek Middle School

Town

Glen Allen
Glen Allen
Glen Allen
Glen Allen

Town

Team Score

153
110
103
102

Score
33
32
31
31



Top 20 Schools in League--7th Grade (31 Schools)

Rank

20

School
Greenbriar West ES
Stone Hill MS
Swanson Middle School
St. Mary's Catholic School
Thomas Harrison MS
River Bend Middls School
Buford Middle School
Powhatan School
Village School
Queen of Apostles
The Hill School
Nansemond-Suffolk Academy
Covenant School
St. James School
Poquoson Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Skyline Middle School
Broadwater Academy
Oakcrest School
Green Hedges School

Top 38 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank
*1
*2
*2
*2
*2
*2
*2

Student
James X
Aarav B
Ishan D
Whitman O
Ritvik P
Pravalika P
Bryan Z
Sahiti R
Sidhoora R
Daniel Z
Udbhav M
Viraj B
Max G
Diya K
Siddharth K
Zoe L
Nicholas P
Keertana Y
Dhanush B
Andy C
Nilima K
Raghav K
Vishal M
Ben T
Hrishik C
Saankya G
Pranav M
Akshay V
Nicholas W
Nikitha Y
Shanthana B
Braxton B
Ashley F
Curtis J
Suhaas K
Lekha P
Aryan S
Harini S

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Fairfax
Ashburn
Arlington
Richmond
Harrisonburg
Sterling

Charlottesville

Boyce

Charlottesville

Alexandria
Middleburg
Suffolk

Charlottesville

Falls Church
Poquoson
Falls Church
Harrisonburg
Exmore
Mclean
Vienna

School
Hope Chinese School
Greenbriar West ES
Curie Learning Center
Hope Chinese School
Curie Learning Center
Greenbriar West ES
Hope Chinese School
Curie Learning Center
Curie Learning Center
Elite Learning Center
Stone Hill MS
Stone Hill MS
Luther Jackson MS
Curie Learning Center
Elite Learning Center
Elite Learning Center
Swanson Middle School
Greenbriar West ES
Study Concepts Inc.
Elite Learning Center
Greenbriar West ES
River Bend Middls School
Curie Learning Center
Powhatan School
Stone Hill MS
Study Concepts Inc.
Elite Learning Center
Greenbriar West ES
St. Mary's Catholic School
Study Concepts Inc.
Curie Learning Center
Swanson Middle School
Elite Learning Center
Elite Learning Center
Curie Learning Center
Stone Hill MS
Stone Hill MS
Curie Learning Center

Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML

Town

Ashburn
Fairfax
Fairfax
Ashburn
Fairfax
Fairfax
Ashburn
Fairfax
Fairfax
Sterling
Ashburn
Ashburn
Falls Church
Fairfax
Sterling
Sterling
Arlington
Fairfax
Chantilly
Sterling
Fairfax
Sterling
Fairfax
Boyce
Ashburn
Chantilly
Sterling
Fairfax
Richmond
Chantilly
Fairfax
Arlington
Sterling
Sterling
Fairfax
Ashburn
Ashburn
Fairfax

Town

Team Score
158
148
139
125
115
113
109
108
108
105
104
101
100
100
95
92
92
88
87
79

Score
35
34
34
34
34
34
34
33
33
33
32
31
31
31
31
31
31
31
30
30
30
30
30
30
29
29
29
29
29
29
28
28
28
28
28
28
28
28



Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
1 Greenbriar West ES Fairfax 158
2 Stone Hill MS Ashburn 148
3 Swanson Middle School Arlington 139
4 River Bend Middls School Sterling 113

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 James X Hope Chinese School Ashburn 35
2 Aarav B Greenbriar West ES Fairfax 34
2 Ishan D Curie Learning Center Fairfax 34
2 Whitman O Hope Chinese School Ashburn 34
2 Ritvik P Curie Learning Center Fairfax 34
2 Pravalika P Greenbriar West ES Fairfax 34
2 Bryan Z Hope Chinese School Ashburn 34

Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Hopewell City, Manassas City, Northampton, Poquoson City, Rockingham, S

Top Schools in Region

Rank School Town Team Score
*1 St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 125
2 Thomas Harrison MS Harrisonburg 115
3 Buford Middle School Charlottesville 109
4 Powhatan School Boyce 108
4 Village School Charlottesville 108

Top Students in Region

Rank Student School Town Score
1 Ben T Powhatan School Boyce 30
2 Nicholas W St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 29
3 Windsor A St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 26
3 Jack O St. Mary's Catholic School Richmond 26
3 CS Village School Charlottesville 26

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded



Top 15 Schools in League--8th Grade (26 Schools)

Rank

14
15

School
Stone Hill MS
River Bend Middls School
Luther Jackson MS
Swanson Middle School
Buford Middle School
Powhatan School
Skyline Middle School
Pennington Traditional School
St. Mary's Catholic School
Thomas Harrison MS
Covenant School
The Hill School
Queen of Apostles
Poquoson Middle School
Oakcrest School

Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
*1
8
8
10
10
10
13
13
13
16
16
18
19
19
21
21
23
23
23
26
26
26
26
26
26
26

Student
Daniel L
Sara L
Ron N
Richard W
William X
Emily Y
Bertram Z
Kevin C
Arvind R
Saketh G
Austin H
Andrew W
Khushi C
Rohan C
Peter M
Yash A
Jack D
Anthony P
William C
Claire W
Ryan C
Lawrence P
Samuel B
Vivek C
Aidan W
Kwabena A
Caroline C
Saffiyah O
Hariharmano S
Eric S
Mark V
Benson W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Ashburn
Sterling

Falls Church
Arlington
Charlottesville
Boyce
Harrisonburg
Manassas
Richmond
Harrisonburg
Charlottesville
Middleburg
Alexandria
Poquoson
Mclean

School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Luther Jackson MS
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
River Bend Middls School
River Bend Middls School
Stone Hill MS
Hope Chinese School
Hope Chinese School
Stone Hill MS
Stone Hill MS
Buford Middle School
Stone Hill MS
Buford Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Stone Hill MS
Swanson Middle School
River Bend Middls School
River Bend Middls School
Swanson Middle School
River Bend Middls School
Swanson Middle School
Powhatan School
Swanson Middle School
Skyline Middle School
Luther Jackson MS
Swanson Middle School
Powhatan School
Powhatan School

Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML

Town

Town
Ashburn
Ashburn
Falls Church
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Sterling
Sterling
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Ashburn
Charlottesville
Ashburn
Charlottesville
Sterling
Ashburn
Arlington
Sterling
Sterling
Arlington
Sterling
Arlington
Boyce
Arlington
Harrisonburg
Falls Church
Arlington
Boyce
Boyce

Team Score
152
151
131
130
128
111
106
100
100
97
92
88
86
83
78

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35
34
34
32
32
32
31
31
31
30
30
29
28
28
27
27
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
25
25
25



Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML
Regional Standings

Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank

AW N~

School

Stone Hill MS

River Bend Middls School
Luther Jackson MS
Swanson Middle School

Top Students in Region

Rank

— e e e e

Student

Daniel L

Sara L

Ron N

Richard W

William X

Emily Y

Bertram Z

Town

Ashburn

Sterling

Falls Church

Arlington

School Town

Hope Chinese School Ashburn
Hope Chinese School Ashburn
Luther Jackson MS Falls Church
Hope Chinese School Ashburn
Hope Chinese School Ashburn
Hope Chinese School Ashburn
Hope Chinese School Ashburn

Top Schools in Region

Rank

*1

R SNV R )

School

Buford Middle School
Powhatan School

Skyline Middle School
Pennington Traditional School
St. Mary's Catholic School

Top Students in Region

Rank

W W W W N -

Student
Peter M
Jack D
Kwabena A
Saffiyah O
Mark V
Benson W

* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Town

Charlottesville

Boyce

Harrisonburg

Manassas

Richmond

School Town

Buford Middle School Charlottesville
Buford Middle School Charlottesville
Powhatan School Boyce
Skyline Middle School Harrisonburg
Powhatan School Boyce
Powhatan School Boyce

Team Score

152
151
131
130

Score
35
35
35
35
35
35
35

Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Hopewell City, Manassas City, Northampton, Poquoson City, Rockingham, S

Team Score

128
111
106
100
100

Score
31
30
25
25
25
25



