

# VIRGINIA MATHEMATICS LEAGUE

P.O. Box 2402, Springfield, Virginia 22152-0402

# 2015-2016 CONTEST SCORE REPORT SUMMARY FOR GRADES 6, 7, AND 8

### Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML

### Top 21 Schools in League--6th Grade (34 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	167
*2	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	158
3	Hungary Creek Middle School	Glen Allen	153
4	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	149
5	White Oaks ES	Burke	148
6	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	143
7	Kent Gardens ES	Mc Lean	139
8	Sangster Elementary School	Springfield	137
9	Lorton Station Elementary School	Lorton	110
9	Powhatan School	Boyce	110
11	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	103
12	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	102
13	The Hill School	Middleburg	100
14	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	99
15	Village School	Charlottesville	97
16	Green Hedges School	Vienna	95
16	Parkside Middle School	Manassas	95
18	Broadwater Academy	Exmore	93
19	Poquoson Middle School	Poquoson	92
20	Rachel O. Merrit Academy	Fairfax	85
21	Queen of Apostles	Alexandria	80

### Top 33 Students in League--6th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Anirudh B	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	35
*1	Danniel C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Bradley C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Andy H	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Michelle K	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Kyra L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Lillian S	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	35
*1	Lillian S	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Lin T	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Zani X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Laura Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Brian Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
13	Nathan C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	34
13	Pawan K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	34
13	Anwitha K	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	34
13	Kevin S	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	34
17	Eric D	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
17	Andrew H	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	33
17	Saideep K	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
17	Grant L	Hungary Creek Middle School	Glen Allen	33
17	David L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	33
17	Jeanie Q	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
17	Rashmith R	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	33
17	Owen R	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
17	Luke S	White Oaks ES	Burke	33
17	Alan V	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	33
17	Albert Z	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	33
28	Shreyas A	Hungary Creek Middle School	Glen Allen	32
28	Henry B	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	32
28	Ashley C	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	32
28	Liya H	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	32
28	Allen W	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	32

\* A suitably engraved plaque will be awarded

Michael Z

28

# Summary of Results 6th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

### Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	167
2	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	158
3	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	149
4	White Oaks ES	Burke	148

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Anirudh B	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	35
1	Danniel C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Bradley C	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Andy H	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Michelle K	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Kyra L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Lillian S	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Lillian S	Haycock Elementary School	Falls Church	35
1	Lin T	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Zani X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Laura Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Brian Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1 1		1		

### Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Hopewell City, Manassas City, Northampton, Poquoson City, Rockingham, S

#### Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Hungary Creek Middle School	Glen Allen	153
2	Powhatan School	Boyce	110
3	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	103
4	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	102

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Grant L	Hungary Creek Middle School	Glen Allen	33
2	Shreyas A	Hungary Creek Middle School	Glen Allen	32
3	Shreyas M	Hungary Creek Middle School	Glen Allen	31
3	Carson W	Hungary Creek Middle School	Glen Allen	31

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML

# Top 20 Schools in League--7th Grade (31 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	158
*2	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	148
3	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	139
4	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	125
5	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	115
6	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	113
7	Buford Middle School	Charlottesville	109
8	Powhatan School	Boyce	108
8	Village School	Charlottesville	108
10	Queen of Apostles	Alexandria	105
11	The Hill School	Middleburg	104
12	Nansemond-Suffolk Academy	Suffolk	101
13	Covenant School	Charlottesville	100
13	St. James School	Falls Church	100
15	Poquoson Middle School	Poquoson	95
16	Luther Jackson MS	Falls Church	92
16	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	92
18	Broadwater Academy	Exmore	88
19	Oakcrest School	Mclean	87
20	Green Hedges School	Vienna	79

# Top 38 Students in League--7th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	James X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*2	Aarav B	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	34
*2	Ishan D	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	34
*2	Whitman O	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	34
*2	Ritvik P	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	34
*2	Pravalika P	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	34
*2	Bryan Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	34
8	Sahiti R	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	33
8	Sidhoora R	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	33
8	Daniel Z	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	33
11	Udbhav M	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
12	Viraj B	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	31
12	Max G	Luther Jackson MS	Falls Church	31
12	Diya K	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	31
12	Siddharth K	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	31
12	Zoe L	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	31
12	Nicholas P	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	31
12	Keertana Y	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	31
19	Dhanush B	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	30
19	Andy C	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	30
19	Nilima K	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	30
19	Raghav K	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	30
19	Vishal M	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	30
19	Ben T	Powhatan School	Boyce	30
25	Hrishik C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	29
25	Saankya G	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	29
25	Pranav M	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	29
25	Akshay V	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	29
25	Nicholas W	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	29
25	Nikitha Y	Study Concepts Inc.	Chantilly	29
31	Shanthana B	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	28
31	Braxton B	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
31	Ashley F	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	28
31	Curtis J	Elite Learning Center	Sterling	28
31	Suhaas K	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	28
31	Lekha P	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	28
31	Aryan S	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	28
31	Harini S	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	28

# Summary of Results 7th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

### Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	158
2	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	148
3	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	139
4	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	113

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	James X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
2	Aarav B	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	34
2	Ishan D	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	34
2	Whitman O	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	34
2	Ritvik P	Curie Learning Center	Fairfax	34
2	Pravalika P	Greenbriar West ES	Fairfax	34
2	Bryan Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	34

#### Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Hopewell City, Manassas City, Northampton, Poquoson City, Rockingham, S

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	125
2	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	115
3	Buford Middle School	Charlottesville	109
4	Powhatan School	Boyce	108
4	Village School	Charlottesville	108

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Ben T	Powhatan School	Boyce	30
2	Nicholas W	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	29
3	Windsor A	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	26
3	Jack O	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	26
3	C S	Village School	Charlottesville	26

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML

# Top 15 Schools in League--8th Grade (26 Schools)

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	152
*2	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	151
3	Luther Jackson MS	Falls Church	131
4	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	130
5	Buford Middle School	Charlottesville	128
6	Powhatan School	Boyce	111
7	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	106
8	Pennington Traditional School	Manassas	100
8	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	100
10	Thomas Harrison MS	Harrisonburg	97
11	Covenant School	Charlottesville	92
12	The Hill School	Middleburg	88
13	Queen of Apostles	Alexandria	86
14	Poquoson Middle School	Poquoson	83
15	Oakcrest School	Mclean	78

### Top 32 Students in League--8th Grade

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
*1	Daniel L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Sara L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Ron N	Luther Jackson MS	Falls Church	35
*1	Richard W	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	William X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Emily Y	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
*1	Bertram Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
8	Kevin C	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	34
8	Arvind R	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	34
10	Saketh G	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	32
10	Austin H	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	32
10	Andrew W	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	32
13	Khushi C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	31
13	Rohan C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	31
13	Peter M	Buford Middle School	Charlottesville	31
16	Yash A	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	30
16	Jack D	Buford Middle School	Charlottesville	30
18	Anthony P	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	29
19	William C	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	28
19	Claire W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	28
21	Ryan C	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	27
21	Lawrence P	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	27
23	Samuel B	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	26
23	Vivek C	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	26
23	Aidan W	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	26
26	Kwabena A	Powhatan School	Boyce	25
26	Caroline C	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	25
26	Saffiyah O	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	25
26	Hariharmano S	Luther Jackson MS	Falls Church	25
26	Eric S	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	25
26	Mark V	Powhatan School	Boyce	25
26	Benson W	Powhatan School	Boyce	25

# Summary of Results 8th Grade Contests VAML Regional Standings

### Arlington, Fairfax, Fairfax City, Falls Church City, Loudoun

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
1	Stone Hill MS	Ashburn	152
2	River Bend Middls School	Sterling	151
3	Luther Jackson MS	Falls Church	131
4	Swanson Middle School	Arlington	130

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Daniel L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Sara L	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Ron N	Luther Jackson MS	Falls Church	35
1	Richard W	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	William X	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Emily Y	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35
1	Bertram Z	Hope Chinese School	Ashburn	35

#### Charlottesville City, Clarke, Harrisonburg City, Henrico, Hopewell City, Manassas City, Northampton, Poquoson City, Rockingham, S

Top Schools in Region

Rank	School	Town	Team Score
*1	Buford Middle School	Charlottesville	128
2	Powhatan School	Boyce	111
3	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	106
4	Pennington Traditional School	Manassas	100
4	St. Mary's Catholic School	Richmond	100

#### Top Students in Region

Rank	Student	School	Town	Score
1	Peter M	Buford Middle School	Charlottesville	31
2	Jack D	Buford Middle School	Charlottesville	30
3	Kwabena A	Powhatan School	Boyce	25
3	Saffiyah O	Skyline Middle School	Harrisonburg	25
3	Mark V	Powhatan School	Boyce	25
3	Benson W	Powhatan School	Boyce	25